	32668510 Jul 20'06 9:08 P. Natura (no litro fino fino fino fino fino fino fino fin
RECORD 「開始社	103224913
,	<del></del>
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
ame of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	. I
RTIN, THOMAS J. TTOM, WILLIAM P.	
	Internal Address:
	Suite 1200 —
cution Date(s) 04-18-2006	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane
tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 N	No
ature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Houston
Security Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	View, IA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77027
Other	A = ##=   /->
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No Note to Secure Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Note to Secure Address (es) attached?
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
v. Docket No. 194-42633-US)	
·	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
lame and address to whom correspondence coming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
•	involved: 1
Me:David L. Mossman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
ernal Address: Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.	. Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
eet Address: 2603 Augusta	Enclosed
	<del></del>
	None required (government interest not affecting title
	None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information
: Houston	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
7: <u>Houston</u> 2: TXZip: 77057-5662	8. Payment Information
/: Houston te: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77057-5662</u> one Number: <u>512/219-4028</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
7: <u>Houston</u> 2:e: TX	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-0429(194-42633-US)
/: Houston  te: TX	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
r: Houston e: TX	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-0429(194-42633-US)
/: <u>Houston</u> te: <u>TX</u>	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-0429(194-42633-US)  Authorized User Name Baker Hughes Incorporated
Houston  Te: TX Zip: 77057-5662  The Number: 512/219-4026  Number: 713/266-9510  The Number: 713/266-9510	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 02-0429(194-42633-US)  Authorized User Name Baker Hughes Incorporated

**PATENT** REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0511

194-42633-US

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 3900 ESSEX LANE, SUITE 1200, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "Self-Dispersing Waxes as Polymer Suspension Aids," further identified as Attorney Docket No. 194-42633-US, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned have	hereunto subscribed	their names on the date	set
annacita their circoburae	•			
(Simplified All Andreas	Mi	//		
(Ci	10 m	4/18/02		

(Signature) ( Nove of Mark)

Date 4/18/06

Name: Thomas J. Markin

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \( \frac{1}{N} \) day of \( \frac{AVVV}{AVVV} \), 2006 personally appeared. Thomas J. Martin, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public
State of Oklahoma
LESLIE THOMPSON
OSAGE COUNTY
COMMISSION #0000142Z
COMMISSION #0000142Z
COMMISSION #0000142Z

Assignment Page 1 of 2

(Signature)

William P. Cottom

4/18/06

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 18 day of 600, 2006 personally appeared, William P. Cottom, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

10 nn fb Much Notary Public

JENNIFER MUSICK
Noney Public in and for the
State of Offshorne
Commission #00001158
My Commission expine 1/58/2010

Assignment Page 2 of 2



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 16, 2006

PTAS

DAVID L. MOSSMAN MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRAM, P.C. SUITE 700 2603 AUGUSTA HOUSTON, TX 77057-5662

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/19/2006 REEL/FRAME: 017793/0458

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 194-42633-US

ASSIGNOR:

MARTIN, THOMAS J.

DOC DATE: 04/18/2006

ASSIGNOR:

COTTOM, WILLIAM P.

DOC DATE: 04/18/2006

ASSIGNEE:

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

3900 EXXEX LANE

 $\underline{\phantom{a}}$  ESSEX

**SUITE 1200** 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

FILING DATE: 04/19/2006 SERIAL NUMBER: 11406778

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SELF-DISPERSING WAXES AS POLYMER SUSPENSION AIDS

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0514 MADANMOSSMANSRIRAM Fax:7132668510 Jul 20 '06 9:07 P.03

017793/0458 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0515

## MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRAM, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2603 Augusta, Suite 700 Houston, TX 77057-5650 Telephone: (713) 266-1130 Facsimile: (713)266-8510

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

20

DATE:

July 19, 2006

FILE REF:

194-42633-US

TO:

**Assignment Branch** 

FIRM:

USPTO

FACSIMILE NO:

1.571,273-0140

FROM:

Ms. Lee Brevard, Legal Assistant

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 4 6
IF ANY PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL 713 266-1130, EXT 114 FOR LEE

## Correction of PTO Error:

Attached is a copy of the Recordation Cover Sheet dated June 16, 2006, and recorded at Reel 017793, Frame 0458. The Recordation Cover Sheet incorrectly shows the Assignee address as 3900 Exxex Lane. The PTO-1595 cover sheet as originally submitted to the PTO is attached, confirming the error was that of the PTO. Please correct the following:

3900 Exxex Lane

should read

3900 Essex Lane

Please forward the corrected Recordation Cover Sheet. Thank you for your assistance.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents included in this facsimile may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or both, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this facsimile cover letter. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, dissemination, or use of this information by any person other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us at (713) 266-1130 so that we can arrange for either the retrieval of the transmitted documents at no cost to you, or destruction of the transmitted documents.

PATENT REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006**